
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP,YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4669
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2014
MOTILAL NEHRU SCHOOL OF SPORTS
Kaushik Shri Ramesh Chander

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP,YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for upgradation of the Motilal Nehru School of Sports located in Rai, Sonepat as a National Sports Institute;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to grant the status of National Sports Institute to Motilal Nehru School of Sports and linking it to other Sports Institute for imparting training to local youths in various sports activities and promotion of sports in the area?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP, YOUTH AFFAIRS
AND SPORTS (SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise
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